1
K
Non-Fusible Disconnect Switches
UL 98 and IEC, Non-Fused Switches
Mersen’s non-fusible disconnect switches are listed to UL 98 and bear the CE mark as
conformance to IEC 60947-3. They are “service entrance” devices that are capable of
fully rated load-break and load-make. All switches over 100A have windows to provide
visual indication of the contact status. Engineered to have the smallest footprint, these

	 CH = Changeover  	 N = Non-fused switched Neutral
	 M 	 32 	 D 	 4 	 0	 __ 	 S
Catalog Number Designation
2
Non-Fusible Disconnect Switches
UL 98 Disconnect Switches
M100U03 M200U03
Switch Body
M200U03S
Ampere Rating 30 60 100 200
Base Part # M30U3 M60U3 M100U3 M200U
Door-mounting DM DM DM
3-pole 12, 30
4-pole 22, 40
3-pole with neutral 22N, 40SN
Direct Front Operation Locking Handle
HD125 HD125 HD125 HD250
External Front Operation
Selector Style HSBX HSBX HSBX N/A
Door Mounted HSBPDM HSBPDM HSBPDM N/A
Shaft—Lengths: 85, 130, 180, 250
Ex. SA130 SA__ SA__ SA__ N/A
Pistol Style   NEMA Type 1, 3R, 12 HB45 HB45 HB45 HB65
                   NEMA Type 4, 4X HB45X HB45X HB45X HB65X
Shaft— Lengths: 130, 210, 290, 360,
430 Ex. SPA130 SPA__ SPA__ SPA__ SPA__
B=Black. Substitute ‘R’ for ‘B’ if a red handle is desired. Ex. HR65
Fourth Poles
4P60 4P60 4P125 4P250
Neutral Poles
NP60 NP60 NP125 NP250
Terminal Shrouds
3-pole TS125-3 TS125-3 TS125-3 TS250-3
4-pole TS125-1 TS125-1 TS125-1 TS250-1
Terminal Lugs
6 per package Integral Integral Integral LUG100
Auxiliary Contacts
NC Right side mounting OA1G01 OA1G01 OA1G01 OA3G01
NO Left side mounting OA1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10 OA1G10
NO+NC Switch 125A OA2G11 OA2G11 OA2G11
Module for 8 aux. contacts OEA28
Flange Operation
Flange operation Mechanism N/A N/A N/A FOM4
NEMA 4X Flange handle for cable operation N/A N/A N/A FHC4X
NEMA 3R Flange handle for cable operation N/A N/A N/A FHC12
Flex cable flange oper 36 inch N/A N/A N/A CABLE36
Flex cable flange oper 60 inch N/A N/A N/A CABLE60
Handles and Shafts
Accessories
4P40 4P80 4P125 4P250
TS250-1
OA1G10
OA1G01
OA2G11
OEA28
For the most current product performance data visit ep.mersen.com and use catalog search.  3
K
Non-Fusible Disconnect Switches
UL Listed Front and Side Operated
M400U03 M1200U03M600U03
Switch Body Ampere Rating 400 600 800 1200 1600
Base Part # M400U M600U M800U M1200U M1600U
Door-mounting
3-pole 12, 30 12, 30 12, 30 12, 30 12, 30
4-pole 22, 40 22, 40 22, 40 22, 40 22, 40
3-pole with neutral 22N, 40SN 22N, 40SN 22N, 40SN 22N, 40SN 22N, 40SN
Direct Front Operation Locking Handle
HD400 HD800 HD800 HD1000 HD1000
B=Black. Substitute ‘R’ for ‘B’ if a red handle is desired. Ex. HR65
External Front Operation